WARD 1 ALDERMAN AT LARGE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
JANET J STERMAN
AL CECCHINELLI
ALLAN L CICCONE, JR
CARLETON P MERRILL
WARD 2 ALDERMAN AT LARGE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
SUSAN S ALBRIGHT
MARCIA T JOHNSON
WARD 3 ALDERMAN AT LARGE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
LESLIE A BURG
TED HESS-MAHAN
GREER TAN SWISTON
WARD 4 ALDERMAN AT LARGE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
LEONARD J GENTILE
AMY MAH SANGIOLO
WARD 5 ALDERMAN AT LARGE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
PAUL EDWARD COLETTI
BRIAN E YATES

results

426
88

46
107
122

63

426
236

97
92

426
190

60
83
92

426
211

134
81

426
219

128
79

1-2
576
140

127

51
107
150

576
282

149
144

576
167

125
160
123

576
302

137
136

576
303

136
135

1-3
426
106
0
103
56
77
84

426
229

98
98

426
131

82
106
107

426
231

102
92

426
253

91
82

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR MUNICIPAL ELECTION

1-4
470
104
3
30
119
157
57

470
311

74
82

470
220

70
61
119

470
255

141
74

470
268

132
69

2-1
748
225

118
113
175
117

748
345

183
217

748
216

151
171
208

748
394

194
160

748
440

176
132

2-2
452
140

79
58
83
92

452
201

124
125

452
136

104
113
98

452
228

113
108

452
240

121
87

2-3
736
261

152

46
112
165

736
281

238
215

736
171

204
225
135

736
368

176
190

736
390

169
175

3-1
718
286
2
79
84
132
135

718
417

144
156

718
157

160
195
203

718
362

195
160

718
411

164
141

3-2
644
259

71
47
111
156

644
357

150
136

644
127

202
196
119

644
347

146
150

644
361

146
137

3-3
676
220
0
90
116
156
94

676
442

122
109

676
203

140
144
183

676
377

166
133

676
409

157
110

3-4
626
214
0
69
96
143
104

626
396

107
117

626
187

138
139
159

626
338

166
118

626
367

150
107

4-1
466
119

85
79
109
74

466
294

83
86

466
127

107
106
124

466
171

139
154

466
257

114
93

11/16/2007 3:52 PM

4-2
570
160
1
116
53
137
103

570
311

3
128
128

570
155

0
131
156
128

570
207

2
177
184

570
326

3
124
117

4-3
416
153
0
66
49
73
75

416
251

80
85

416
122

93
98
102

416
162

107
141

416
244

91
79

4- 4
444
142

54
68
106
73

444
275

84
85

444
147

96
91
109

444
195

121
127

444
262

106
75

NEWTON MASSACHUSETTS11/06/2007

5-1
422
151
1
59
50
81
80

422
254

88
79

422
152

86
84
99

422
226

96
99

422
188

105
125

5-2
976
453
0
159
76
136
152

976
573

0
207
196

976
357

1
175
218
225

976
555

0
199
222

976
514

2
224
236

5-3
914
436
0
142
66
125
145

914
581

0
174
159

914
348

2
172
204
188

914
555

0
177
182

914
502

2
200
210

5-4
1040
549
1
134
66
134
156

1040
682
0
195
163

1040
430
1
190
219
200

1040
654
1
192
193

1040
571
2
224
243

6-1
568
201
0
90
51
98
128

568
349

113
104

568
166

138
149
115

568
324

114
129

568
344

113
108

6- 2
578
202
0
98
57
95
126

578
283

153
142

578
145

152
170
111

578
282

147
149

578
290

144
143

6- 3
722
244
0
152
53
119
154

722
410

1
158
153

722
191

2
184
190
155

722
389

0
155
178

722
412

4
153
153

6- 4
694
211
3
136
71
110
163

694
378

7
164
145

694
171

5
155
194
169

694
380

5
148
161

694
391

8
146
149

7-1
384
163

38
39
50
94

384
247

72
65

384
128

87
96
73

384
244

72
68

384
255

64
65

7-2
658
207

157
55
97

141

658
389

131
138

658
192

160
173
133

658
397

125
136

658
420

127
111

7-3
168
73

25
17
23
30

168
100

37
30

168
56

41
37
34

168
98

37
32

168
96

34
37

7-4
270
117

39
20
45
49

270
164

54
52

270
91

68
62
49

270
162

50
58

270
173

47
50

8-1
518
245

76
47
62
88

518
330

96
90

518
219

98
101
100

518
315

93
108

518
329

99
87

8-2
472
239

84
28
46
75

472
299

91
79

472
221

91
84
76

472
304

84
81

472
314

73
80

8-3
596
247

98
68
85
98

596
366

116
113

596
215

118
128
135

596
354

113
129

596
349

130
115

8-4
434
184
0
80
39
54
77

434
269

86
79

434
181

89
81
83

434
260

82
92

434
268

87
79

Totals

17808
6539

14

2852
1945
3160
3298

17808
10302
48
3796
3662

17808
5719
34
3867
4234
3954

17808
9647
38
4098
4025

17808
10166
58
3975
3609



WARD 6 ALDERMAN AT LARGE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
KENNETH R.L. PARKER
VICTORIA L DANBERG

WARD 7 ALDERMAN AT LARGE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
JEFFREY SEIDEMAN
VERNE W VANCE
SYDRA SCHNIPPER

WARD 8 ALDERMAN AT LARGE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
JOHN D FREEDMAN
THOMAS SHEFF
MITCHELL L FISCHMAN
MYRA TATTENBAUM

results

426
258

99
68

426
211

62
94
59

426
204

62
59
57
44

1-2
576
310

133
132

576
184

75
159
157

576
202

102
49
130
92

1-3
426
249

93
84

426
162

83
100
81

426
158

89
45
70
64

1-4
470
316

80
73

470
260

101
67
42

470
221

66
90
46
47

2-1
748
450

158
140

748
310

143
141
152

748
278

127
118
113
111

2-2
452
237

111
100

452
162

78
109
102

452
174

77
51
82
67

2-3
736
357

190
188

736
187

118
216
215

736
191

162

58
177
147

3-1
718
440

139
135

718
303

109
165
140

718
313

94
e
123
109

3-2
644
381

133
130

644
234

79
172
159

644
226

137

45
132
103

3-3
676
434

132
109

676
349

121
109
96

676
333

97
84
72
89

3-4
626
397

125
100

626
299

110
115
100

626
281

95
97
80
72

4-1
466
276

103
85

466
180

104
94
86

466
138

106
67
86
69
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4-2
570
318

135
116

570
172

91
160
147

570
159

119

55
126
111

4-3
416
245

91
80

416
149

87
95
84

416
149

88
37
82
60

4- 4
444
276

88
80

444
191

89
93
71

444
181

84
58
56
65

5-1
422
259

86
76

422
180

73
101
67

422
168

56
55
71
71

5-2
976
546

236
194

976
419

144
225
188

976
398

179

95
162
142

5-3 5-4
914 1040
567 678

2 1
180 193
165 168

914 1040
362 467

0 0
142 131
206 208
204 234

914 1040
400 455
0 0
151 189
72 90
136 151
155 155

6-1
568
256

166
144

568
171

102
158
137

568
158

103

52
143
112

6- 2
578
222

179
175

578
156

99
164
159

578
152

123

49
134
120

6- 3
722
325

210
184

722
227

117
198
180

722
187

160

61
153
161

6- 4
694
299

10
198
187

694
192

123
182
193

694
167

158

77
161
130

7-1
384
240

71
73

384
91

56
130
107

384
136

46
33
95
74

7-2
658
402

130
126

658
148

123
198
188

658
199

133

66
141
119

7-3
168
95

35
38

168
37

27
53
51

168
53

39
14
37
25

7-4
270
165

54
51

270
59

35
84
91

270
80

66
23
52
49

8-1
518
320

101
95

518
217

97
102
102

518
112

147
49
121
88

8-2
472
299

86
84

472
233

70
89
77

472
88

164
57
94
69

8-3
596
341

135
120

596
237

95
130
134

596
110

144

54
159
128

8-4
434
279

75
80

434
187

78
84
85

434
85

129
48
85
87

Totals
17808
10237

46
3945
3580

17808
6736
21
2962
4201
3888

17808
6156
13
3492
1885
3327
2935



WARD 1 SCHOOL COMMITTEE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
GEOFFREY N EPSTEIN
GAIL E GLICK

WARD 2 SCHOOL COMMITTEE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
REENIE MURPHY

WARD 3 SCHOOL COMMITTEE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
KURT S KUSIAK

WARD 4 SCHOOL COMMITTEE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
JONATHAN L YEO

WARD 5 SCHOOL COMMITTEE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
SUSAN R HEYMAN

WARD 6 SCHOOL COMMITTEE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
CLAIRE SOKOLOFF

WARD 7 SCHOOL COMMITTEE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
MARC C LAREDO

WARD 8 SCHOOL COMMITTEE
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
DORI F ZALEZNIK

results

1-1
213
37

97
79

213
113

100

213
130

83

213
133

80

213
126

87

213
129

84

213
127

86

213
131

82

1-2
288
21

134
133

288
151

135

288
169

118

288
164

122

288
146

140

288
156

131

288
159

127

288
157

129

1-3
213
16

128
69

213
118

94

213
120

92

213
121

92

213
117

96

213
118

95

213
114

99

213
115

98

1-4
235
65

103
67

235
148

87

235
153

82

235
163

72

235
162

73

235
163

72

235
158

76

235
161

74

2-1
374
75

173
126

374
196

178

374
244

128

374
246

128

374
234

140

374
238

136

374
232

142

374
245

129

2-2
226
45

101
80

226
96

128

226
144

80

226
140

84

226
132

90

226
136

88

226
134

90

226
134

90

2-3
368
47

167
154

368
160

207

368
202

166

368
202

166

368
179

189

368
185

183

368
197

170

368
196

172

3-1
359
78

159
122

359
216

142

359
215

140

359
223

136

359
226

132

359
228

130

359
227

131

359
227

131

3-2
322
61

110
151

322
176

146

322
138

184

322
193

129

322
177

145

322
180

141

322
189

133

322
183

138

3-3
338
109

131
97

338
221

116

338
204

131

338
235

102

338
234

103

338
234

102

338
226

111

338
240

97

3-4
313
73

159
80

313
199

110

313
180

132

313
207

104

313
203

108

313
204

107

313
207

104

313
210

100

4-1
233
30

143
59

233
136

95

233
146

85

233
129

101

233
145

85

233
150

81

233
144

87

233
148

83
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4-2
285
32

141
112

285
163

121

285
173

112

285
133

152

285
166

118

285
163

121

285
164

121

285
164

121

4-3
208
43

114
51

208
133

75

208
133

75

208
95

112

208
128

80

208
133

75

208
137

70

208
135

73

4- 4
222
42

109
71

222
145

77

222
142

80

222
130

92

222
143

79

222
148

74

222
140

82

222
145

76

5-1
211
55

93
62

211
121

89

211
125

85

211
123

87

211
109

101

211
128

82

211
128

82

211
120

90

5-2
488
87

244
157

488
294

194

488
312

174

488
302

185

488
240

245

488
274

214

488
288

199

488
294

194

5-3
457
114

211
132

457
286

171

457
288

169

457
289

168

457
223

233

457
280

177

457
280

177

457
283

174

5-4
520
131

201
188

520
341

179

520
339

181

520
337

182

520
242

275

520
329

191

520
334

185

520
327

192

6-1
284
49

133
101

284
179

105

284
176

108

284
178

104

284
169

115

284
154

130

284
171

113

284
178

104

6- 2
289
42

145
102

289
139

150

289
142

146

289
141

148

289
136

153

289
107

181

289
132

156

289
132

157

6- 3
361
58

179
124

361
201

160

361
218

143

361
219

142

361
209

150

361
184

176

361
208

152

361
221

139

6-4
347
40

199
107

347
201

141

347
204

141

347
209

136

347
190

153

347
180

163

347
198

147

347
202

142

7-1
192
50

64
78

192
135

57

192
134

57

192
133

58

192
126

65

192
126

65

192
110

80

192
132

60

7-2 7-3

329
49

166
114

329
216

112

329
218

111

329
224

105

329
207

122

329
212

117

329
161

165

329
203

126

84
16

35
33

84
49

35

84
46

38

84
48

36

84
45

39

84
46

38

84
33

49

84
a7

37

7-4
135
21

59
55

135
85

50

135
91

44

135
88

a7

135
81

54

135
83

52

135
51

80

135
85

50

8-1
259
65

115
79

259
180

76

259
177

79

259
179

77

259
158

98

259
167

89

259
172

85

259
140

114

8-2
236
91

80
64

236
150

85

236
153

83

236
152

82

236
146

87

236
138

97

236
154

79

236
115

119

8-3
298
78

123
97

298
183

115

298
190

106

298
190

108

298
173

125

298
180

118

298
192

106

298
131

167

8-4
217
66

78
73

217
136

80

217
133

84

217
142

75

217
129

88

217
134

83

217
141

76

217
109

108

Totals
8904
1786

7
4094
3017

8904
5267

27
3610

8904
5439

28
3437

8904
5468

24
3412

8904
5101

35
3768

8904
5287

24
3593

8904
5308

36
3560

8904
5310

28
3566



WARD 1 ALDERMAN
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
SCOTT F LENNON
WARD 2 ALDERMAN
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
STEPHEN M LINSKY
WARD 3 ALDERMAN
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
ANTHONY J SALVUCCI
ANATOL ZUKERMAN
WARD 4 ALDERMAN
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
JOHN W HARNEY
WARD 5 ALDERMAN
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
C SNOW-SAMUELSON
WILLIAM F BRANDEL
WARD 6 ALDERMAN
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
GEORGE E MANSFIELD
WARD 7 ALDERMAN
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
R LISLE BAKER
WARD 8 ALDERMAN
Times counted
Unused Votes
Write-in votes
CHERYL LIPOF LAPPIN

results

1-11-2 1-3 1-4 2-1 2-2 2-3 3-1 3-2 3-3 3-4 4-1 4-2 4-3 4-4 5-15-253 5-4 6-16-26-36-47-17-27-37-48-18-28-38-4 Totals

213 288 213 235
40 110 77 53
0 1 O 1

173 177 136 181

374 226 368
191 86 126

o 3 2
183 137 240

359 322 338 313
44 47 43 29
2 1 0 O

219 201 206 200
94 73 89 84

233
69

160
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285
95

190

208 222
74 102
3 1

131 119

211 488 457
13 18 13
1 0 O
71 134 124

126 336 320

520
11

153
356

284 289 361 347
139 112 153 159

0o 0 2 3
145 177 206 185

192 329
59 141
1 0

132 188

84 135
28 59

56 74

259
123

131

236 298
87 129
1 4

148 165

217
84

133

949
280

2
667

968
403

5
560

1332
163
3
826
340

948
340

8
600

1676
55

1
482
1138

1281
563

713

740
287

450

1010
423
10
577



OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR NOVEMBER MUNICIPAL ELECTION - NEWTON MASSACHUSETTS 11/06/2007

November 6, 2007 Election September 18, 2007 Election January 2007 Election November 2006 Election
Change in Change in Change in
Ward Prec Active Turnout % Vote actives Active Turnout % Vote Active Turnout % Vote actives Active Turnout % Vote actives

1 1 1618 213 13% 15 1603 65 4% 1415 332 23% 61 1354 930 69% 86
1 2 1628 288 18% 8 1620 54 3% 1449 511 35% 55 1394 1084 78% 81
1 3 1534 213 14% 17 1517 44 3% 1288 382 30% 48 1240 896 72% 93
1 4 1400 235 17% 25 1375 107 8% 1128 236 21% 55 1073 734 68% 57
2 1 2175 374 17% 1 2174 69 3% 1907 655 34% 53 1854 1395 75% 104
2 2 1632 226 14% 18 1614 51 3% 1456 543 37% 64 1392 1080 78% 90
2 3 2423 368 15% 15 2408 36 1% 2239 999 45% 58 2181 1694 78% 74
3 1 1676 359 21% 17 1659 37 2% 1535 589 38% 37 1498 1124 75% 76
3 2 1650 322 20% 6 1644 30 2% 1554 638 41% 40 1514 1148 76% 43
3 3 1589 338 21% 9 1580 53 3% 1433 507 35% 31 1402 1047 75% 102
3 4 1626 313 19% 6 1620 57 4% 1493 517 35% 31 1462 1065 73% 68
4 1 1636 233 14% 9 1627 49 3% 1500 465 31% 32 1468 1069 73% 79
4 2 1620 285 18% 6 1614 78 5% 1497 522 35% 23 1474 1130 77% 69
4 3 1407 208 15% 19 1388 53 4% 1229 411 33% 33 1196 883 74% 55
4 4 1678 222 13% -6 1684 56 3% 1479 480 32% 49 1430 1016 71% 86
5 1 1501 211 14% 1 1500 37 2% 1279 282 22% 49 1230 865 70% 86
5 2 1945 488 25% 16 1929 55 3% 1769 565 32% 36 1733 1278 74% 57
5 3 1772 457 26% 8 1764 43 2% 1680 544 32% 34 1646 1253 76% 57
5 4 1779 520 29% 11 1768 30 2% 1706 508 30% 31 1675 1288 77% 60
6 1 2183 284 13% 18 2165 31 1% 1932 410 21% 64 1868 1345 72% 94
6 2 1766 289 16% 6 1760 62 4% 1583 525 33% 30 1553 1182 76% 72
6 3 1810 361 20% 6 1804 71 4% 1641 583 36% 45 1596 1267 79% 94
6 4 1949 347 18% 15 1934 38 2% 1779 652 37% 57 1722 1375 80% 92
7 1 1440 192 13% 9 1431 32 2% 1258 301 24% 20 1238 923 75% 52
7 2 1833 329 18% 5 1828 32 2% 1714 642 37% 44 1670 1269 76% 75
7 3 798 84 11% 1 797 13 2% 687 194 28% 14 673 502 75% 37
7 4 1112 135 12% 9 1103 15 1% 1003 320 32% 22 981 721 73% 45
8 1 1890 259 14% 3 1887 21 1% 1749 361 21% 45 1704 1171 69% 37
8 2 1438 236 16% 7 1431 39 3% 1341 233 17% 36 1305 925 71% 43
8 3 1846 298 16% 5 1841 58 3% 1694 409 24% 33 1661 1249 75% 52
8 4 1365 217 16% 5 1360 51 4% 1247 258 21% 45 1202 910 76% 36
51719 8904 17% 290 51429 1467 3% 46664 14574 31% 1275 45389 33818 75% 2152

turnout

11/16/2007 3:50 PM




| |
OFFICIAL ELECTION
September 2006 Election November 2005 Election September 2005 Election November 2004 Election
Active
Change in Change Change in Reg. Percent
Ward Prec Active Turnout = % Vote actives Active Turnout = % Vote |in actives| Active Turnout = % Vote actives Voters Turnout Voting

1 1 1268 449 35% -108 1376 416 30% 9 1367 105 8% -69 1436 1257 88%
1 2 1313 622 47% -94 1407 495 35% 17 1390 147 11% -109 1499 1365 91%
1 3 1147 471 41% -80 1227 379 31% 15 1212 67 6% -116 1328 1161 87%
1 4 1016 349 34% -140 1156 374 32% 13 1143 85 7% -142 1285 1078 84%
2 1 1750 760 43% -146 1896 741 39% 33 1863 180 10% -149 2012 1767 88%
2 2 1302 597 46% -109 1411 498 35% 18 1393 160 11% -107 1500 1365 91%
2 3 2107 996 47% -88 2195 799 36% 21 2174 263 12% -142 2316 2071 89%
3 1 1422 597 42% -60 1482 551 37% 12 1470 110 7% -84 1554 1381 89%
3 2 1471 701 48% -29 1500 528 35% 10 1490 158 11% -78 1568 1413 90%
3 3 1300 505 39% -85 1385 520 38% 17 1368 97 7% -88 1456 1277 88%
3 4 1394 537 39% -72 1466 514 35% 7 1459 107 7% -89 1548 1340 87%
4 1 1389 561 40% -65 1454 439 30% 3 1451 101 7% -90 1541 1332 86%
4 2 1405 695 49% -36 1441 578 40% 5 1436 200 14% -110 1546 1321 85%
4 3 1141 470 41% -88 1229 338 28% 17 1212 119 10% -56 1268 1099 87%
4 4 1344 498 37% -114 1458 415 28% 17 1441 91 6% -88 1529 1304 85%
5 1 1144 408 36% -133 1277 330 26% 10 1267 83 7% -89 1356 1169 86%
5 2 1676 769 46% -90 1766 683 39% 17 1749 279 16% -64 1813 1642 91%
5 3 1589 696 44% -63 1652 550 33% 2 1650 197 12% -39 1689 1522 90%
5 4 1615 706 44% -40 1655 587 35% 14 1641 174 11% -45 1686 1505 89%
6 1 1774 722 41% -36 1810 596 33% 34 1776 288 16% -154 1930 1671 87%
6 2 1481 705 48% -110 1591 636 40% 31 1560 331 21% -107 1667 1456 87%
6 3 1502 793 53% -74 1576 625 40% 13 1563 248 16% -104 1667 1507 90%
6 4 1630 776 48% -106 1736 796 46% 18 1718 312 18% -85 1803 1639 91%
7 1 1186 467 39% -76 1262 377 30% 7 1255 122 10% -81 1336 1193 89%
7 2 1595 743 47% -60 1655 585 35% 4 1651 215 13% -69 1720 1529 89%
7 3 636 258 41% -62 698 202 29% 6 692 57 8% -36 728 619 85%
7 4 936 379 40% -27 963 302 31% 5 958 95 10% -89 1047 902 86%
8 1 1667 551 33% -113 1780 477 27% 15 1765 158 9% -80 1845 1605 87%
8 2 1262 434 34% -43 1305 413 32% 3 1302 169 13% -39 1341 1195 89%
8 3 1609 621 39% -112 1721 593 34% 18 1703 209 12% -67 1770 1593 90%
8 4 1166 486 42% -72 1238 435 35% 5 1233 195 16% -57 1290 1138 88%

43237 18322 42% -2531 45768 15772 34% 416 45352 5122 11% -2722 48074 42416 88%

turnout

11/16/2007 3:50 PM




| |
OFFICIAL ELECTION
September 2004 Election May 2004 Election March 2004 Presidential Primary Electior]
Active
Reg. Percent |Reg.Voter Percent Percent
Ward Prec Voters Turnout Voting S Turnout Voting Reg.Voters Turnout Voting

1 1 1340 97 7% 1519 103 7% 1503 311 21%
1 2 1375 88 6% 1487 133 9% 1453 472 32%
1 3 1220 70 6% 1392 87 6% 1378 364 26%
1 4 1143 103 9% 1335 104 8% 1305 261 20%
2 1 1856 129 7% 2028 168 8% 2004 570 28%
2 2 1366 100 7% 1530 153 10% 1495 455 30%
2 3 2197 123 6% 2282 224 10% 2256 727 32%
3 1 1443 98 7% 1536 114 7% 1520 443 29%
3 2 1518 86 6% 1581 155 10% 1561 478 31%
3 3 1339 88 7% 1489 134 9% 1460 357 24%
3 4 1434 113 8% 1503 100 7% 1468 392 27%
4 1 1435 93 6% 1588 126 8% 1585 398 25%
4 2 1481 134 9% 1545 249 16% 1533 551 36%
4 3 1200 92 8% 1310 171 13% 1305 360 28%
4 4 1441 91 6% 1518 92 6% 1477 336 23%
5 1 1234 61 5% 1404 97 7% 1375 322 23%
5 2 1680 105 6% 1659 192 12% 1642 614 37%
5 3 1650 79 5% 1722 145 8% 1714 536 31%
5 4 1604 80 5% 1640 123 8% 1632 500 31%
6 1 1802 82 5% 1947 233 12% 1931 563 29%
6 2 1568 91 6% 1657 266 16% 1643 558 34%
6 3 1578 114 7% 1697 212 12% 1684 638 38%
6 4 1718 110 6% 1826 306 17% 1800 608 34%
7 1 1256 57 5% 1336 152 11% 1320 333 25%
7 2 1636 92 6% 1717 134 8% 1717 528 31%
7 3 671 40 6% 740 45 6% 732 179 24%
7 4 967 31 3% 1070 82 8% 1071 273 25%
8 1 1747 38 2% 1808 82 5% 1790 381 21%
8 2 1277 63 5% 1342 78 6% 1333 297 22%
8 3 1697 65 4% 1751 109 6% 1737 482 28%
8 4 1226 70 6% 1318 92 7% 1307 347 27%
45099 2683 6% 48277 4461 9% 47731 13634 29%
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OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NEWTON MASSACHUSETTS11/06/2007

WARD 1 ALDERMAN AT LARGE

JANET J STERMAN had 2852 votes

AL CECCHINELLI had 1945 votes

ALLAN L CICCONE, JR had 3160 votes

CARLETON P MERRILL had 3298 votes
WARD 2 ALDERMAN AT LARGE

SUSAN S ALBRIGHT had 3796 votes

MARCIA T JOHNSON had 3662 votes
WARD 3 ALDERMAN AT LARGE

LESLIE A BURG had 3867 votes

TED HESS-MAHAN had 4234 votes

GREER TAN SWISTON had 3954 votes
WARD 4 ALDERMAN AT LARGE

LEONARD J GENTILE had 4098 votes

AMY MAH SANGIOLO had 4025 votes
WARD 5 ALDERMAN AT LARGE

PAUL EDWARD COLETTI had 3975 votes

BRIAN E YATES had 3609 votes
WARD 6 ALDERMAN AT LARGE

KENNETH R.L. PARKER had 3945 votes

VICTORIA L DANBERG had 3580 votes
WARD 7 ALDERMAN AT LARGE

JEFFREY SEIDEMAN had 2962 votes

VERNE W VANCE had 4201 votes

SYDRA SCHNIPPER had 3888 votes
WARD 8 ALDERMAN AT LARGE

JOHN D FREEDMAN had 3492 votes

THOMAS SHEFF had 1885 votes

MITCHELL L FISCHMAN had 3327 votes

MYRA TATTENBAUM had 2935 votes
WARD 1 SCHOOL COMMITTEE

GEOFFREY N EPSTEIN had 4094 votes

GAIL E GLICK had 3017 votes
WARD 2 SCHOOL COMMITTEE

REENIE MURPHY had 3610 votes
WARD 3 SCHOOL COMMITTEE

KURT S KUSIAK had 3437 votes
WARD 4 SCHOOL COMMITTEE

JONATHAN L YEO had 3412 votes
WARD 5 SCHOOL COMMITTEE

SUSAN R HEYMAN had 3768 votes
WARD 6 SCHOOL COMMITTEE

CLAIRE SOKOLOFF had 3593 votes
WARD 7 SCHOOL COMMITTEE

MARC C LAREDO had 3560 votes
WARD 8 SCHOOL COMMITTEE

DORI F ZALEZNIK had 3566 votes
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WARD 1 ALDERMAN
SCOTT F LENNON
WARD 2 ALDERMAN
STEPHEN M LINSKY
WARD 3 ALDERMAN
ANTHONY J SALVUCCI
ANATOL ZUKERMAN
WARD 4 ALDERMAN
JOHN W HARNEY
WARD 5 ALDERMAN
C SNOW-SAMUELSON
WILLIAM F BRANDEL
WARD 6 ALDERMAN
GEORGE E MANSFIELD
WARD 7 ALDERMAN
R LISLE BAKER
WARD 8 ALDERMAN
CHERYL LIPOF LAPPIN

had

had 667 votes
had 560 votes
had 826 votes
had 340 votes
had 600 votes
had 482 votes
had 1138 votes
had 713 votes
had 450 votes
had 577 votes
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